SCHOOL OF INTEGRATED
HEALTH SCIENCES

Occupational Therapy
Doctorate Program

UNLV Entry-Level Occupational Therapy Doctorate (OTD) 2025-2028 Cost Estimate*

*Tuition, fees, and other charges subject to change. Please contact Cashier's Office for further details.

FIRST YEAR

Summer Session |

Tuition $664.50/credit — 9 credits $5,980.50
Parking — semester permit $119.25
Student Services Graduate fee $7.00/credit $63.00
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit $99.00
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit $1.80
University Fees* $231.25
New Grad Student Fee $120.00
Books Estimate $500.00
Professional Liability Fee $40.00
Student AOTA Dues $78.00
Background Check and Drug Screen $150.00
Total $7,382.80
Fall Semester |
Tuition $644.25/credit — 18 credits $11,596.50
Parking — semester permit $119.25
Graduate Student Services fee $7.00/credit $126.00
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit $198.00
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit $3.60
University Fees* $454.50
Books Estimate $850.00
BLS Training $50.00
Total $13,397.85
Spring Semester |
Tuition $644.25/credit — 19 credits $12,240.75
Parking — semester permit $119.25
Graduate Student Services fee $7.00/credit $133.00
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit $209.00
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit $3.80
University Fees* $454.50
Books Estimate $850.00
Total $14,010.30
First Year Tuition $29,817.75
First Year Books + Fees $4,973.20

First Year Total

$34,790.95



SECOND YEAR

Summer Session Il
Tuition $664.50/credit — 9 credits
Parking — semester permit
Student Services Graduate fee $7.00/credit
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit
University Fees*
Online Course Fee $34/credit — 3 credits
Books Estimate
Professional Liability Fee
Student AOTA Dues
Background Check and Drug Screen
Total

Fall Semester I
Tuition $644.25/credit — 16 credits
Parking — semester permit
Student Services Graduate fee $7.00/credit
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
BLS Training
Total

Spring Semester Il
Tuition $644.25/credit — 19 credits
Parking — semester permit
Student Services Graduate fee $7.00/credit
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Total

Second Year Tuition
Second Year Books + Fees
Second Year Total

$5,980.50
$119.25
$63.00
$99.00
$1.80
$231.25
$102.00
$90.00
$40.00
$78.00
$150.00
$6,954.80

$10,308.00
$119.25
$112.00
$176.00
$3.20
$454.50
$400.00
$50.00
$11,622.95

$12,240.75
$119.25
$133.00
$209.00
$3.80
$454.50
$600.00
$13,760.30

$28,529.25
$3,808.80
$32,338.05



THIRD YEAR

Summer Session lll
Tuition $664.50/credit — 9 credits
Parking — semester permit
Graduate Student Services fee $7.00/credit
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Professional Liability Fee
Student AOTA Dues
Background Check and Drug Screen
Total

Fall Semester IlI
Tuition $644.25/credit — 12 credits
Parking — semester permit
Graduate Student Services fee $7.00/credit
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit
University Fees*
Books Estimate
Total

Spring Semester Il
Tuition $644.25/credit — 9 credits
Parking — semester permit
Graduate Student Services fee $7.00/credit
Technology/iNtegrate fee $11.00/credit
Student Newspaper fee $0.20/credit
University Fees*
Graduation Fee Cap and Gown
Total

Third Year Tuition
Third Year Books + Fees
Third Year Total

$5,980.50
$119.25
$63.00
$99.00
$1.80
$231.25
$180.00
$40.00
$78.00
$150.00
$6,942.80

$7,731.00
$119.25
$84.00
$132.00
$2.40
$454.50
$250.00
$8,823.15

$5,798.25
$119.25
$63.00
$99.00
$1.80
$454.50
$125.00
$6,750.80

$19,509.75
$3,007.00
$22,516.75



TOTAL COSTS I

Tuition $77,856.75
Books + Fees $11,789.00
Total Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance $89,645.75
Non-Resident Fees**/*** $57,126.00
Total Non-Resident Estimated Cost of Attendance $146,771.75
PerreditTuton |
$364.50 + $300 OT Differential (Summer) $664.50
$344.25 + $300 OT Differential (F/S) $644.25
Additional Non-ResidentFees |
***Summer Session Out-of-State Fee $100/credit $900/year
**per Semester Out-of-State Fee (F/S) $9,071.00 $18,142/year
International Student Fee (Su/F/S) S145/semester $435/year
| *Per Semester University Fees Include: (F/S)
Graduate Professional Student (GPSA) $25.00
Graduate Professional and Career Development $35.00
Counseling & Psychological Services (CAPS) $60.00
Rebel Recycling Fee $1.00
Student Health $108.50
Student Life Facilities $223.00
Study Abroad Scholarship Fund $2.00
TOTAL: $454.50
| *Per Semester University Fees Include: (Summer) |
Graduate Professional Student (GPSA) $25.00
Student Life Facilities $87.00
Student Health Fee (1 time / covers all 3 sessions) $54.25
Graduate Professional & Career Development $35.00
Counseling & Psychological Services (CAPS) $30.00
TOTAL: $231.25

Graduate Health Insurance

Approximately $3,500.00 (annually)

AMGrad students taking 9 or more credits per semester require proof of existing alternate health
insurance coverage or must purchase student health insurance through UNLV.





